


Intfroduction

e The annual survey ran from Monday 7th to Sunday 20th October
2019

e There were 1301 unigque respondents, with 140 of these being
partial responses which have been included in the analysis

e There were 1299 Golden Question responses which have not
been included in this report, bringing the total number of
Golden Question responses to 2654




Which bus route option would you prefer? Count 8467

Which bus route option would you prefer?

62.86%

Free and one way

A small charge and running in

()
both directions 37.14%
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What fare would you consider reasonable for a paid
bus? Please state if this is per journey, daily, weekly,
termly, or annual.

Averages Single Return Daily Weekly Monthly Termly Annually
£1.41 £2.08 £2.14 £8.53 £17 £39 £90
Ticket Type
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What fare would you consider reasonable for a paid
bus? Please state if this is per journey, daily, weekly,
termly, or annual.

Single Tickets Return Ticket

_—

£250 £4£0.30 £0.70

"// £0.75

- 4

£1.20

<&

=£0.30 «£0.50 =£0.70 «£0.75 =£1 =£1.20 « £1.50 «£2 «£2.50 =£3 =£4 "£0.50 +£1 =£1.50 «£2 =£2.50 +£3 =84 #£5
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What fare would you consider reasonable for a paid
bus? Please state if this is per journey, daily, weekly,
termly, or annual.

\,\':r )

£1.80

=£0.50 =£1 =£1.20 -£1.50 =£1.80 =£2 = £2.50 wf1 £2 wf4 «£5 «£6 «£7 «£10 =£20 £30
=£3 =£3.50 =£4 =£4.50 =£5 = £7
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What fare would you consider reasonable for a paid
bus? Please state if this is per journey, daily, weekly,
termly, or annual.

Monthly Tickets Termly Tickets

-

"£5 «£10 +£15 +£20 «£42 a£10 +£15 =£20 =£30 «£50 = £100
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What fare would you consider reasonable for a paid
bus? Please state if this is per journey, daily, weekly,
termly, or annual.

Annual Tickets

«£10 -£20 =-£30 =£40 -£45 -£50 =£100 =£150 -£200 -£400




How important do you believe climate change is?
Count 1281

How important do you believe climate changeis?

Not at all
important

|o0.47%
Slightly important -*2.42%

Moderately

0
important £

Very important 31.62%

Extremel
T 57.38%
important
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How much do you think climate change affects
you? 1281

How much do you think climate change affects you?

None at all - 1.95%

Somewhat

S
amount
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? Count 1281

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements

My overall wellbeing during my time as a student has been good 16.71% 17.95% 11.16%
2.11%
The skills I have developed during my time in Higher Education will be
38.56% 51.29% 8.04%
useful for my future career
0.47%
The University offers activities and resources designed to prepare me 20.92% 2.08%
. - (+]
for the next step in my career 1.33%
| believe that the Union represents me [EREPA 39.73% 36.53% 10.38%
4.22%
I know what support the Union can offer me when I need it ERSEA 40.52% 23.81% 22.25%
4.84%
I consider myself a member of the Union EJeRYA 33.65% 35.68% 17.88%
4.45%
| understand the benefits | receive from the Union 24.04% 20.84%
4.61%
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%

HStrongly agree  MAgree B Nether zgree nordisasgree M Disagree B Strongly disagree
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On a scale of 0-10, with 10 being the most likely, how likely are you
to recommend the Union to a friend or someone on your course?
Count 1281

NPS score is -17.56

On a scale of 0-10, with 10 being the most likely, how likely are you to recommend the Union to a friend or
someone on your course?

14.52% 11.40% 19.20% 10.38% 12.33%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 50.00% 100.00%

E0 1 m2 m3 m4 m5 m6 m7 8 WS m10




To what extent do you agree that this model achieves the following?

abbatica icer Review: To what extent do you agree that this mode
Count 11461 Sabbatical Officer Review: To wh d hat this model
2.33%
Focuses on student Rights and Needs 28.17% 50.65% 18.35%
0.52%
3.88%
Will be able to represent the issues of our diverse student
i 22.22% 52.80% 19.98%
community
1.12%
1.89%
Compliments existing structures that represent students A rae £3 70 1 7o
(e.g. Course Reps, Student Groups, Faculty Reps) e T o
0.78%
2.50%
Has clear understandable officer roles 24.20% 54.95% 17.48%
0.86%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 9S90.00% 100.00%
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Full Respondent Dashboard

1250 respondents consented to demographic analysis
This is 26% of all respondents
The respondents are very representative of the University student body

The only significant difference is that 54.8& of respondents are in their first
year of study, compared to forming 46.5% of the University population, as
shown below

Course Stage

20.0%

0.0%

Foundation Yearl Year2 Year3 Other




